
18 JUNE CUSTOMS EDITION 1917 

Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITIIDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 22) 1991 

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated 
authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

Tariff 
Item 

3004.20.09 
3004.20.09 
3004.20.09 
3004.20.09 
3004.32.09 
3004.39.09 
3004. 39. 09 
3004. 39. 09 
3004 .90.19 
3004 .90.19 
3004.90.19 
3004. 90.19 
3004. 90.19 
3004. 90.19 
3004. 90.19 
3004. 90.19 
3004. 90.19 
3823.90.69 
3925.30.01 

3926.90.69 

6217 .10.00 
7305 .11. 00 

7411.22.00 
76.07 

7806. 00. 00 

8517.40.00 

8535. 21. 00 

8535.90.09 

9403.20.00 

Tariff 
Item 

7308.30.00 

Tariff 
Item 

3004. 90.19 
3925. 30. 01 
6217.10.00 
Section XV 
7411.29.00 
76.07 
8712.00.01 
8714. 91. 00 

Tariff 
Item 

3004. 90.19 
4016.99.61) 
87.14) 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Description of Goods 
Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Fasigyn tablets Free 
Tao capsules Free 
Trosyd dermal cream Free 
Vibra tablets Free 
Atomase nasal spray Free 
Feldene tablets Free 
Minipress tablets Free 
Navane tablets Free 
Capozide tablets Free 
Clocream vaginal tablets Free 
Combantrin tablets, granules and oral suspension Free 
EES Dulcets, 200mg and 400mg Free 
Fungizid pessaries Free 
Ramace capsules Free 
Sinequan capsules Free 
Viscoat 0.5ml syringe Free 
Vi sine Free 
Redicote 611 Free 
Parts for vertical blinds, viz: spacer links, end cap sets, Free 
circlips, travellers, end brackets, pull cord fasteners, draft, 
ball chain, tilt control, cord weight, bottom weight hook, 
plastic chain, plastic chain connectors, chain weights and 
end stops 
Plastic semi rigid tubing, slotted at regular intervals, Free 
internally webbed, of a type used as wheelchair tyre inserts 
Menders (patches) for clothing, made of paper, sew on Free 
Carbon steel linepipe API5L grade X60, 508mm OD, and 526.6mm OD, Free 
plus 3. 0mm 316L internal stainless steel cladding, longitudinally 
seam welded, coated with polypropylene copolymer pigmented by 
titanium white 
Cupro nickel tube Free 
Aluminium foi I, unsupported up to and including 20 microns thick Free 
which has been printed and or lacquered of a type used in 
wrapping processed cheese 
Alloy wheel weights of lead, of a type specially suited for Free 
trucks 
Portable hand held 9600 BPS group III fax modem/1234 data Free 
modem 
Automatic circuit breakers using sulphur hexafloride SF6 
gas as an insulating and breaking medium 
High current disconnectors of a type designed to operate 
between 15,000 and 150,000 amps 
Shotsafe security cabinet 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 

Operable wall system; acousti-seal 932 

Description of Goods 

EES ... 200mg 
Parts ... fasteners 
Menders ... on 
Plugs, . . . 100mm 
Cupro ... tube 
Aluminium ... lacquered 
Tandem bicycle 
Tandem . . . frame 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Description of Goods 

Trasicor tablets 
Component parts, spare parts or accessories of bicycles 
EXCLUDING: 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
26 
25 
26 
26 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

984902F 
984903D 
984898D 
984904B 
984858E 
984907G 
984900K 
984905L 
984878K 
984844E 
984899B 
984883F 
984809G 
984909C 
984906J 
984891G 
984901H 
984633G 
983049K 

985554J 

984156D 
985549B 

560787G 
985388L 

980661L 

985555G 

985558A 

985548D 

985562K 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

4/91 
4/91 
4/91 
4/91 

11/90 
4/91 
4/91 
4/91 
I /91 

10/90 
4/91 
2/91 
7/90 
4/91 
4/91 
3/91 
4/91 

12/90 
6/90 

4/91 

10/90 
5/91 

1/88 
3/91 

10/90 

4/91 

4/91 

3/91 

4/91 

Effective 
From To 

984584E 12/90 3/91 

Ref. 
No. 

204117A 
880700A 
984156D 
981949F 
560787G 
506156D 
985233G 
985522L 

Ref. 
No. 

984892E 
985255H 

9/91 
9/91 


