Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 22) 1991

- I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
 (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

 FIRST SCHEDULE

	Concessions Approved						
Tariff		Rates of	-	Part II	Ref.	Effect	
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
3004.20.09	Fasigyn tablets	Free	Free	25	984902F	4/91	
3004.20.09	Tao capsules	Free	Free	25	984903D	4/91	
3004.20.09	Trosyd dermal cream	Free	Free	25	984898D	4/91	
3004.20.09	Vibra tablets	Free	Free	25	984904B	4/91	
3004.32.09	Atomase nasal spray	Free	Free	25	984858E	11/90	
3004.39.09	Feldene tablets	Free	Free	25	984907G	4/91	
3004.39.09	Minipress tablets	Free	Free	25	984900K	4/91	
	·			25	984905L	4/91	
3004.39.09	Navane tablets	Free	Free				• •
3004.90.19	Capozide tablets	Free	Free	25	984878K	1/91	• •
3004.90.19	Clocream vaginal tablets	Free	Free	25	984844E	10/90	• •
3004.90.19	Combantrin tablets, granules and oral suspension	Free	Free	25	984899B	4/91	• •
3004.90.19	EES Dulcets, 200mg and 400mg	Free	Free	25	984883F	2/91	
3004.90.19	Fungizid pessaries	Free	Free	25	984809G	7/90	
3004.90.19	Ramace capsules	Free	Free	26	984909C	4/91	
3004.90.19	Sinequan capsules	Free	Free	25	984906J	4/91	
3004.90.19	Viscoat 0.5ml syringe	Free	Free	26	984891G	3/91	
3004.90.19	Visine	Free	Free	26	984901H	4/91	• •
3823.90.69	Redicote 611	Free	Free	99	984633G	12/90	• •
3925.30.01	Parts for vertical blinds, viz: spacer links, end cap sets, circlips, travellers, end brackets, pull cord fasteners, draft, ball chain, tilt control, cord weight, bottom weight hook, plastic chain, plastic chain connectors, chain weights and end stops	Free	Free	99	983049K	6/90	••
3926.90.69	Plastic semi rigid tubing, slotted at regular intervals, internally webbed, of a type used as wheelchair tyre inserts	Free	Free	99	985554J	4/91	
6217.10.00	Menders (patches) for clothing, made of paper, sew on	Free	Free	99	984156D	10/90	
							• •
7305.11.00	Carbon steel linepipe API5L grade X60, 508mm OD, and 526.6mm OD, plus 3.0mm 316L internal stainless steel cladding, longitudinally seam welded, coated with polypropylene copolymer pigmented by titanium white		Free	99	985549B	5/91	•••
7411.22.00	Cupro nickel tube	Free	Free	99	560787G	1/88	
76.07	Aluminium foil, unsupported up to and including 20 microns thick which has been printed and or lacquered of a type used in wrapping processed cheese	Free	Free	99	985388L	3/91	• •
7806.00.00	Alloy wheel weights of lead, of a type specially suited for trucks	Free	Free	99	980661L	10/90	• •
8517.40.00	Portable hand held 9600 BPS group III fax modem/1234 data modem	Free	Free	99	985555G	4/91	••
8535.21.00	Automatic circuit breakers using sulphur hexafloride SF6 gas as an insulating and breaking medium	Free	Free	99	985558A	4/91	••
8535.90.09 9403.20.00	High current disconnectors of a type designed to operate between 15,000 and 150,000 amps Shotsafe security cabinet	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	985548D 985562K	3/91 4/91	
3403.20.00	SECOND SCHEDULE	1166	1166	- 33	303302K	4/31_	
	Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos	es and Co	nditions			_	
				Part			
Tariff		Rates of	Duty	II	Ref.	Effect	ive
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
7308.30.00	Operable wall system; acousti-seal 932	Free	Free	99	984584E	12/90	3/9
	THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn				5010012	12,00	0,0
Tariff					Ref.		
Item	Description of Goods				No.		
				-			
3004.90.19	EES 200mg	• •	• •	••	204117A	• •	
3925.30.01	Parts fasteners	• •	• •	• •	880700A	• •	• •
6217.10.00	Menders on		• •		984156D	• •	
Section XV	Plugs, 100mm				981949F		
7411.29.00	Cupro tube				560787G		
76.07	Aluminium lacquered				506156D		
8712.00.01	Tandem bicycle			• • •	985233G	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	9/9
8714.91.00	Tandem frame	••	··	••	985522L		9/9
	FOURTH SCHEDULE Applications for Concessions Declin	ed					
Tariff			-		Ref.		
Item	Description of Goods				No.	_	
3004.90.19 4016.99.61)	Trasicor tablets Component parts, spare parts or accessories of bicycles				984892E 985255H		